SIGBED

Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal Summary
Eligible for Renewal 2013
Renewed 2013

Adds 2013

Retention

Drops

Net (+/-)

Membership Summary
ACM Members with DL Subs
ACM only Members
SIGBED and ACM Members
SIGBED and DL Subs
SIGBED only Members

Total ACM Members

Total SIGBED members

Dues Paid in Calendar 2013
New Members

Renewals

Geo Breakdown of Active SIGBED Members
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Geo Breakdown of SIGBED Members joined in 2013
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGBED Articles

Total Published Articles

Total Citings

Average Citings per article

Total Downloads past 12 months
Average Download per aritcle
Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Total SIGBED Sponsored / Incooperation Publications
Newsletter

Proceeding

Total SIGBED Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2013

Newsletter

Proceeding

Articles - SIGBED
Total Articles Published in 2013

Total Citings of 2013articles

Total Downloads past 12 months

477
331
133
69.39%
146
-13

29,545
86,393
413
209
36
86,806
449

$ 1,636.00
$ 4,516.00

58 13%
16 D
89 20%

1 @%b

275 61%

Total Members 449

22 17%

27 20%

1 %
71 53%

Total New Members 133

4,064
20,123
4.95
164,720
40.53
14,759
1,037,777
8,734

35
110

701
86

36,444



Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Articles - SIGBED
Year Published
Prior

2010

2011

2012

2013

Citations - SIGBED
Year Cited

Prior

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Note: SIGBED Review is issued quarterly electronically.

Section 3 - Chapters -

Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGBED Chapters

Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGBED Chapters

Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGBED Chapters

Local Chapter

Totals

Section 4 - Events -

Geographic Breakdown of 2013 Events

CANADA
Europe
USA

Total Events

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored Events
Total Events

Total Attendees

Section 5 - Lists -

Lists

Total Number of Lists
Total Subscribers

Total Active SIG Members
Total Expired SIG Members

Section 6 - Web Site -

Section 7 - Social Networking -

Social Networking in Calendar 2013
Site

Linked In

Group
ACM SIGBED

Chapters
0

Chapter Members
0

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored
1

1

9

11

205 members

5,480
n/a

2,154

Total
1,785
454
418
706
701

Citings
8,498
3,137
2,510
2,991
2,973

14

Total Active SIGBED Chapters 0

Total Active SIGBED Chapters 0

ACM

Members

Non ACM
0

InCooperation

0

3
0
3

11
5,244

1,231
392
723



