SIGBED

Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal Summary	
Eligible for Renewal 2013	477
Renewed 2013	331
Adds 2013	133
Retention	69.39%
Drops	146
Net (+/-)	-13
Membership Summary	
ACM Members with DL Subs	29,545

ACM only Members	86,393
SIGBED and ACM Members	413
SIGBED and DL Subs	209
SIGBED only Members	36
Total ACM Members	86,806
Total SIGBED members	449

Dues Paid in Calendar 2013

New Members	\$ 1,636.00
Renewals	\$ 4,516.00

Geo Breakdown of Active SIGBED Members

Asia		58	13%
CANADA		16	4%
Europe		89	20%
Mid-South America		1	0%
Other		2	0%
Pacific Rim		8	2%
USA		275	61%
	Total Members	449	

Geo Breakdown of SIGBED Members joined in 2013 Asia CANADA

Total New Men	nbers 133	
USA	71	53%
Pacific Rim	1	1%
Other	2	2%
Mid-South America	2	2%
Europe	27	20%
CANADA	8	6%

22

17%

17

Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGBED Articles	
Total Published Articles	4,064
Total Citings	20,123
Average Citings per article	4.95
Total Downloads past 12 months	164,720
Average Download per aritcle	40.53
Total Downloads past 6 weeks	14,759
Total Overall Downloads	1,037,777
Total Distinct Authors	8,734
Total SIGBED Sponsored / Incooperation Publications	
Newsletter	35
Proceeding	110
Total SIGBED Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2013	
Newsletter	3

Proceeding

Articles - SIGBED 701 Total Articles Published in 2013 701 Total Citings of 2013articles 86 0 0 Total Downloads past 12 months 36,444

	0	
Total Downloads past 6 weeks	5,480	
Total Overall Downloads	n/a	
Total Distinct Authors	2,154	
Articles - SIGBED		
Year Published	Total	
Prior	1,785	
2010	454	
2011	418	
2012	706	
2013	701	
Citations - SIGBED		
Year Cited	Citings	
Prior	8,498	
2010	3,137	
2011	2,510	
2012	2,991	
2013	2,973	
2014	14	

Note: SIGBED Review is issued quarterly electronically.

Section 3 - Chapters -				
Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGBED Cha	pters			
			Total Active SIGBED Chapter	s O
Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGBED C	hapters			
			Total Active SIGBED Chapter	s O
Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGBED C	hapters			
Local Chapter	Chapters	Chapter Members	ACM	Non ACM

Local Chapter	Chapters	Chapter Members	ACM	Non ACM
Totals	0	0	0	0

Section 4 - Events -

Geographic Breakdown of 2013 Events		
	Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored	InCooperation
CANADA	1	0
Europe	1	3
USA	9	0
Total Events	11	3
Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored Events		
Total Events		11

Total Attendees				

Section 5 - Lists -

Lists		
Total Number of Lists	3	
Total Subscribers	1,231	
Total Active SIG Members	392	
Total Expired SIG Members	723	

5,244

Section 6 - Web Site -

Section 7 - Social Networking -

Social Networking in Calendar 2013		
Site	Group	Members
Linked In	ACM SIGBED	205 members